
Table 1:  Eulachon daily and cumulative catch of the run from the New Westminster Test Fishery

Daily Catch Cumulative Catch
Date 1995 1996 1997 1998 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 1995 1996 1997 1998 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005

23-Mar - 11 11 - - - - - - - - 11 11 - - -  - - - -
24-Mar - 43 33 - - -  - 16 - - - 54 44 - - -  - 16 - -
25-Mar - 74 55 - - -  - 25 - - - 128 99 - - -  - 41 - -
26-Mar - 53 34 3 - 2  - 5 - - - 180 133 3 - 2  - 46 - -
27-Mar - 31 12 34 - 10  - 26 - - - 211 145 37 - 12  - 72 - -
28-Mar - 22 12 15 0 5  - 30 - - 233 157 52 0 17  - 102 - -
29-Mar 36 12 12 29 0 5 - 33 - - 36 245 169 81 0 22  - 135 - -
30-Mar 76 11 13 59 6 7 - 36 6 - 112 255 182 140 6 29 - 171 6 -
31-Mar 47 9 14 67 10 5 - 28 28 - 159 264 196 207 16 34  - 199 34 -
01-Apr 5 22 29 50 13 13 - 71 51 0 164 286 225 257 29 47  - 270 85 0
02-Apr 12 34 29 59 14 14 - 101 29 3 176 320 254 316 43 61  - 371 114 3
03-Apr 15 32 44 41 21 17 1 48 18 30 191 352 298 357 64 78 1 419 132 33
04-Apr 41 30 66 30 20 13 0 95 25 28 232 382 364 387 84 91 1 514 157 61
05-Apr 3 9 88 29 28 7 4 60 28 11 235 391 452 416 112 98 5 574 185 72
06-Apr 14 14 81 71 34 16 1 59 38 12 249 405 533 487 146 114 6 633 223 84
07-Apr 14 27 74 1 39 16 1 25 29 7 263 432 607 488 185 130 7 658 252 91
08-Apr 5 40 141 33 56 12 4 34 28 4 268 472 748 521 241 142 11 692 280 95
09-Apr 35 26 52 2 71 11 6 34 48 6 303 498 800 523 312 153 17 726 328 101
10-Apr 142 231 36 8 54 11 6 22 46 12 445 729 836 531 366 164 23 748 374 113
11-Apr 176 579 48 2 42 34 1 11 39 1 621 1,308 884 533 408 198 24 759 413 114
12-Apr 210 616 40 6 89 15 1 22 52 11 831 1,924 924 539 497 213 25 781 465 125
13-Apr 302 743 30 19 84 14 0 47 50 14 1,133 2,667 954 558 581 227 25 828 515 139
14-Apr 822 195 50 7 79 23 0 32 142 23 1,955 2,862 1,004 565 660 250 25 860 657 162
15-Apr 623 2,709 112 6 95 45 26 14 439 12 2,578 5,571 1,116 571 755 295 51 874 1,096 174
16-Apr 922 1,964 58 3 16 16 30 14 538 43 3,500 7,535 1,174 574 771 311 81 888 1,634 217
17-Apr 434 2,640 108 8 75 42 13 33 405 27 3,934 10,175 1,282 582 846 353 94 921 2,039 244
18-Apr 557 368 92 16 75 90 21 44 671 65 4,491 10,543 1,374 598 921 443 115 965 2,710 309
19-Apr 2,185 5,980 173 18 57 170 40 117 552 53 6,676 16,523 1,547 616 978 613 155 1,082 3,262 362
20-Apr 958 3,855 83 12 144 404 105 91 1083 38 7,634 20,378 1,630 628 1,122 1,017 260 1,173 4,345 400
21-Apr 2,857 1,730 169 6 85 488 233 290 1306 14 10,491 22,108 1,799 634 1,207 1,505 493 1,463 5,651 414
22-Apr 242 3,218 20 252 250 864 553 290 1379 10 10,733 25,326 1,819 886 1,457 2,369 1,046 1,753 7,030 424
23-Apr 37 1,929 54 109 177 1,239 659 449 2253 5 10,770 27,255 1,873 995 1,634 3,608 1,705 2,202 9,283 429
24-Apr 32 866 88 8 256 1,217 1981 340 60 6 10,802 28,121 1,961 1,003 1,890 4,824 3,686 2,542 9,343 435
25-Apr 85 824 270 14 180 400 1316 322 340 15 10,887 28,944 2,231 1,017 2,070 5,224 5,002 2,864 9,683 450
26-Apr 97 68 155 73 685 352 651 81 218 27 10,984 29,012 2,386 1,090 2,755 5,576 5,653 2,945 9,901 477



Daily Catch Cumulative Catch
Date 1995 1996 1997 1998 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 1995 1996 1997 1998 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005

27-Apr 130 421 20 59 708 280 893 262 423 50 11,114 29,434 2,406 1,149 3,463 5,856 6,546 3,207 10,324 527
28-Apr 54 580 211 33 820 305 751 512 a 35 11,168 30,013 2,616 1,182 4,283 6,161 7,297 3,719 562
29-Apr 54 831 401 243 1,860 313 856 81 716 9 11,222 30,844 3,017 1,425 6,143 6,474 8,153 3,800 11,040 571
30-Apr 24 369 48 257 1,000 573 960 1068 a 50 11,246 31,213 3,065 1,682 7,143 7,047 9,113 4,868 621
01-May 20 236 29 308 1,300 1,207 928 748 29 20 11,266 31,449 3,094 1,990 8,443 8,254 10,041 5,616 11,069 641
02-May 17 2,343 9 52 1,600 894 845 724 74 25 11,283 33,792 3,103 2,042 10,043 9,148 10,886 6,340 11,143 666
03-May 13 2,059 8 4 570 1,159 761 280 76 67 11,296 35,851 3,110 2,046 10,613 10,307 11,647 6,620 11,219 733
04-May 22 1,729 6 2 239 888 548 185 106 57 11,317 37,580 3,116 2,048 10,852 11,195 12,195 6,805 11,325 790
05-May 30 1,729 0 314 760 669 94 188 57 11,347 39,309 2,048 11,166 11,955 12,864 6,899 11,513 847
06-May 56 1,399 2 316 619 424 142 199 25 11,403 40,708 2,049 11,482 12,574 13,288 7,041 11,712 872
07-May 56 360 3 370 464 424 140 320 14 11,458 41,068 2,052 11,852 13,038 13,712 7,181 12,032 886
08-May 81 492 70 367 158 150 169 11,539 41,560 11,922 13,405 13,870 7,331 12,201
09-May 56 238 161 270 170 121 58 11,595 41,798 12,083 13,675 14,040 7,452 12,259
10-May 30 75 87 89 138 197 105 11,625 41,873 12,170 13,764 14,178 7,649 12,364
11-May 16 58 180 54 153 65 69 11,641 41,931 12,350 13,818 14,331 7,714 12,433
12-May 2 58 195 54 148 32 11,643 41,989 12,545 13,872 14,479 7,746
13-May 3 41 205 45 142 12 11,645 42,030 12,750 13,917 14,621 7,758
14-May 3 21 44 43 49 11,648 42,051 12,794 13,960 14,670
15-May 3 21 75 53 38 11,651 42,071 12,869 14,013 14,708
16-May 32 92 31 12,901 14,105 14,739
17-May 27 142 15 12,928 14,247 14,754
18-May 34 103 12,962 14,350
19-May 29 113 12,991 14,463
20-May 36 14,499
21-May 64 14,563
22-May 15 14,578
Totals 11,492 41,807 2,921 1,846 12,975 14,544 14,754 7,559 12,399 886
a. Commercial fishery 
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